

## CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY OF THE FACTORY PRODUCTION CONTROL

### 2412-CPR-3102-01

In compliance with Regulation 305/2011/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9<sup>th</sup> March 2011 (the Construction Products Regulation or CPR), this certificate applies to the construction product

## **BUILDING LIME**

### Air lime

- CL 80-Q (R3, P2), CL 90-Q (R5, P1) and CL 90-S
- Preparation of binder for mortar for masonry, rendering and plastering, for production of other construction products and for civil engineering applications

produced for

# Nordkalk Oy Ab

Skräbbölentie 18 FI-21600 Parainen, Finland

and produced in the manufacturing plant(s)

#### Nordkalk Oy Ab

Multisite, Finland (further details of sites are given overleaf)

This certificate attests that all provisions concerning the assessment and verification of constancy of performance described in Annex ZA of the standard(s)

EN 459-1:2010

under system 2+ are applied and that

## the factory production control fulfills all the prescribed requirements set out above.

This certificate will remain valid as long as the test methods and/or factory production control requirements included in the harmonised standard, used to assess the performance of the declared characteristics, do not change, and the product, and the manufacturing conditions in the plant are not modified significantly.

The certificate is issued on 24<sup>th</sup> of April 2015

Petteri Torniainen CEO



Teollisuuskatu 3 - 5 FI-50130 Mikkeli, Finland NB: CPR/2412 Page 1 of 2



Certificate No: 2412-CPR-3102-01

Production sites	Product identification		
	CL 80-Q	CL 90-Q	CL 90-S
Nordkalk Oy Ab, Kalkkisatamantie 5, FI-21600, Parainen, Finland		х	
Nordkalk Oy Ab, Tytyrinkatu 7, Fl-08100, Lohja, Finland	х	х	х

When meeting with the terms and conditions as required, the manufacture shall draw up an EC Declaration of product Performance (DoP) and legally affix the CE mark followed by the Notified Body identification number of Finotrol (2412).

The validity of the certificate can be checked on the internet address www.finotrol.fi